TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM867553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900825810

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cellu Tissue Corporation- Neenah		12/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellu Tissue Neenah, LLC
Street Address:	601 W. Riverside Ave. Suite 1400
Internal Address:	Lee & Hayes PC
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2022635	MAGIC SOFT
Registration Number:	2080681	MAGIC SOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-944-4647

Email: karig@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Kari Gondry

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave. Suite 1400

Address Line 2: Lee & Hayes PC

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C051-0007TMUS, 0008TMUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari Gondry
SIGNATURE:	/Kari Gondry/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0613

900827475

source=Delaware Conversion of CTC - Neenah-2#page1.tif source=Delaware Conversion of CTC - Neenah-2#page2.tif source=Delaware Conversion of CTC - Neenah-2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0614

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CELLU TISSUE CORPORATION-NEENAH" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CELLU TISSUE CORPORATION-NEENAH" TO "CELLU TISSUE NEENAH, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022,

AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3522616 8100V SR# 20224269568 Authentication: 205103562 Date: 12-15-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0615

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:56 PM 12/14/2022
FILED 03:56 PM 12/14/2022
SR 20224269568 - File Number 3522616

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Cellu Tissue Corporation-Neenah, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is May 7, 2002.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cellu Tissue Corporation-Neenah, a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cellu Tissue Neenah, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 6) Each share of Common Stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted at the effective time into an ownership interest in the Limited Liability Company that equals in the aggregate a 100% Percentage Interest of the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m. ET on December 14, 2022.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 2.1,6 4854-2586-3941,v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 14, 2022.

CELLU TISSUE CORPORATION-NEENAH

By: _	/s/ Michael J. Murphy	
-	Minh and T. Marriellan	

Name: Michael J. Murphy

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (CELLU TISSUE CORPORATION-NEENAH)

Document 2.1.6 4854-2586-3941.v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/04/2024 REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0617